

## RESOLUTION 2019-33

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF A BOND ORDER AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$14,000,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION PUBLIC FACILITIES BONDS OF THE TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners (the "Board of Commissioners") of the Town of Davidson, North Carolina (the "Town") held on July 23, 2019 a public hearing on the bond order entitled:

"BOND ORDER AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$14,000,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION PUBLIC FACILITIES BONDS OF THE TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA;"

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Davidson, North Carolina that the bond order entitled "BOND ORDER AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$14,000,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION PUBLIC FACILITIES BONDS OF THE TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA" as introduced at the meeting of the Board of Commissioners held on July 9, 2019 be adopted without change or amendment.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to publish a notice of adoption, as prescribed by The Local Government Bond Act, of the bond order entitled, "BOND ORDER AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$14,000,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION PUBLIC FACILITIES BONDS OF THE TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA" adopted the date hereof.

Read, approved and adopted this 13th day of August, 2019.

| By: |       |  |
|-----|-------|--|
| •   | Mayor |  |

| STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA            | )                 |   |
|------------------------------------|-------------------|---|
|                                    | ) ss:             |   |
| TOWN OF DAVIDSON                   | )                 |   |
|                                    |                   | e Town of Davidson, North Carolina, DO HEREBY       |
| <u> </u>                           |                   | y of a resolution entitled "RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN  |
| · ·                                |                   | R THE ADOPTION OF A BOND ORDER AUTHORIZING          |
|                                    |                   | ATION PUBLIC FACILITIES BONDS OF THE TOWN OF        |
|                                    |                   | ard of Commissioners of the Town of Davidson, North |
| Carolina, at a meeting held on the | 13th day of Augu  | st, 2019.   |
| WITNESS my hand and th             | he cornorate seal | of the Town of Davidson, North Carolina, this the   |
| day of , 2019.                     | ne corporate scar | of the Town of Davidson, North Caronna, this the    |
| duy 01, 2019.                      |                   |   |
|                                    |                   |   |
|                                    |                   |   |
|                                    |                   | Elizabeth K. Shores                                 |
|                                    |                   | Town Clerk  |
|                                    |                   | Town of Davidson, North Carolina                    |
|                                    |                   |   |
| (SEAL)                             |                   |   |
|                                    |                   |   |
|                                    |                   |   |
|                                    |                   |   |